SAFE ROADS TO PROSPERITY

NOTICE OF AWARD

WI/ONB/RA- 30/2023: THE UPGRADING OF M0119 (T0602 TO KM 6 (TALISMANIS)) TO
LOW VOLUME SEAL STANDARD (6KM) — PHASE 1 FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS

IN THE OMAHEKE REGION

ROADS AUTHORITY
Private Bag 12030
Ausspannplatz
Windhoek

NAMIBIA

Award Date

Company/Entity Awarded

Awarded Amount

03 June 2024

Namibbeton (Pty) Ltd

N$ 27 542 719.08
(incl. VAT)

Private 5
AusSpannp;ﬂh? 12020

03 JUN 209,

Established in terms of the Roads Authority Act, 1999 (Act 17 of 1999)
Board of Directors: Ms L. Brandt (Chairperson), Mr P. Muluti (Deputy Chairperson), Ms H. Amupolo, Mr T. Hamata,

Mr G. Kadhikwa, Mr P. Greeff, Dr. G. Tshoopara




/ng-

AU F
o BUTL
Q/‘_‘-‘_‘“\

(3R

SAFE ROADS TO PROSPERITY

ROADS AUTHORITY

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

UPGRADING OF MR 119 (T0602 TO KM 6 TALISMANUS) TO
LOW VOLUME SEAL STANADRDS PHASE 1: OMAHEKE
REGION

Procurement Reference No: W/ONB/RA-30/2023



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: UPGRADING OF MR 119 {T0602 TO KM 6 TALISMANUS) TO LOW VOLUME SEAL
STANADRDS PHASE 1: OMAHEKE REGION !
Reference number of procurement : W/ONB/RA-30/2023

v o WL

e

| Bidders
~ No

Scope of Contract: Upgrading of MR 119 (T0602 to Km 6 Talismarius) to Low Volume

Seal Standards Phase 1: Omaheke region

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding
Date of Invitation of Bids: 12 November 2023
Closing date for submission of bids: 14 February 2024
Date and place of opening of bids: 14 February 2024, Roads Authority Head office

Building

Number of bids received by closing date: 6 bids

Responsiveness of bids:

Bidder’ s Name

West Valley Road Works
Cc Jv West Trading Cc

Zero Six Five Trading Cc

Otesa Civil Engineering
(PTY) LTD

Pricing at Bid

Opining N§ rgsponsive_ (_Yes/ No)

28,380,085.25

Responsive or not

N

Reasons why bid is not responsive

Companies Tendered as a JV,
in terms of ITB 21.2 the
power of attorney is not
signed by all members of the
v

29,982,115.75

29,374,402.80

ITB 1.1 (b)

* Bidder has not submitted a
list of minimum two (2)
Projects in similar work for
Construction of surfaced
bitumen roads. ITB 12.1 J (1)
* Bidder has not submitted
sufficient evidence of two
vibratory roller in terms of
ITB 12.1() (2)

Bidders has two (2) owners
listed as per company
documents. Valid Proof of
Citizenship has not been
provided by 2nd owner as per
evaluation criteria Section
H11/5 of the bidding document.




Namibbeton (PTY) LTD

27,542,719.08

Alughodi Engineering &
Construction JV Pandu
Construction

27,000,000.15

Pisces Investments
Holdings Number Eight Cc

28,447,552.30

¢ Bidder has not submitted a list
of projects in similar work for
Construction of Gravel Roads
and b) surfaced bitumen roads
amounting to N$40million. ITB
12.1)(1) :

e Bidder has not submitted a list
of minimum two (2) Projects in
similar work for Construction of
surfaced bitumen roads. ITB
12.1J(1)

e Bidder has not submitted
sufficient evidence of
equipment owned by the
company for two graders, grid
roller, Pneumatic roller, 5x
Water bowser, 8x Tipper trucks,
1x Loader, 2x Bulldozer, 1x
Complete Survey equipment, 1x
Chip Spreader, 1x Bitumen
Distributor in terms of ITB
12.1(j) (2)y. Bidder attached a
plant hire agreement without
proof of ownership.

* Bidder has not submitted a fist
of minimum two (2) Projects in
similar work for Construction of
surfaced bitumen roads. ITB
12.1J(1)

= Bidder has not submitted
sufficient evidence of
equipment owned by the
company. Bidder attached a
plant hire agreement without
proof of ownership in terms of
ITB 12.1(j)




8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

[ o D. Price after
B. Bid Price C. price after
A. Price at Bid Margin of
Name after Adjustments Rank
Opening N$ Preference fIf
corrections N§
applicable]
Namibbeton (PTY) LTD | 27,542,719.08 | 27,542,719.08 | 27,542,719.08 Sl
9. Best Evaluated Bid:
1 Bidder Price
Rating Bidder No Bidder Name NS

l Namibbeton (PTY) LTD [ 27,542,719.08 '



